

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

FAITH BIBLE CHAPEL INTERNATIONAL
Petitioner,

v.

GREGORY TUCKER,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* BILLY GRAHAM
EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATION, SAMARITAN'S
PURSE, CONCERNED WOMEN FOR AMERICA,
THE FAMILY FOUNDATION, ILLINOIS FAMILY
INSTITUTE, INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF
EVANGELICAL CHAPLAIN ENDORSERS,
NATIONAL LEGAL FOUNDATION, AND PACIFIC
JUSTICE INSTITUTE**
in Support of Petitioner

Steven W. Fitschen
James A. Davids
National Legal Foundation
524 Johnstown Road
Chesapeake, Va. 23322

Frederick W. Claybrook, Jr.
Counsel of Record
Claybrook LLC
700 Sixth St., NW, Ste. 430
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 250-3833
rick@claybrooklaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

INTERESTS OF *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 4

 I. The Ministerial Exception Serves the Same
 Overall Purposes as Qualified Immunity in
 § 1983 Cases, and Interlocutory Appeal Is
 Just as Appropriate When It Is Denied 4

 II. This Case Presents a Good Vehicle to
 Advance and Clarify the Doctrine of the
 Ministerial Exception..... 7

CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cannata v. Catholic Diocese of Austin</i> , 700 F.3d 169 (5th Cir. 2012)	11
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Industrial Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949)	5
<i>Fratello v. Archdiocese of New York</i> , 863 F.3d 190 (2d Cir. 2017)	10
<i>Grussgott v. Milwaukee Jewish Day School, Inc.</i> , 882 F.3d 655 (7th Cir. 2018)	9
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	5, 6
<i>Hosanna-Tabor Evangelical Lutheran Church and Sch. v. EEOC</i> , 565 U.S. 171 (2012)	5, 7-13
<i>Kedroff v. St. Nicholas Cathedral of Russian Orthodox Church in N. Am.</i> , 344 U.S. 94 (1952)	14
<i>Meek v. Pittenger</i> , 421 U.S. 349 (1975)	9
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	5,6
<i>Nixon v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 731 (1982)	5
<i>NLRB v. Cath. Bishop of Chi.</i> , 440 U.S. 490 (1979)	8

<i>Our Lady of Guadalupe Sch. v. Morrissey-Berru,</i> 140 S. Ct. 2049 (2020)	5, 7-9, 11-12, 14
<i>Sch. Dist. of Abington Twp. v. Schempp,</i> 374 U.S. 203 (1963)	9
<i>Serbian E. Orthodox Diocese v. Miliwojevich,</i> 426 U.S. 696 (1976)	7
<i>Sterlinski v. Cath. Bishop of Chicago,</i> 934 F.3d 568 (7th Cir. 2019)	11, 13
<i>Tucker v. Faith Bible Chapel Int’l,</i> 36 F.4th 1021, <i>on denial of rehearing en banc,</i> 55 F.4th 620 (10th Cir. 2022)	7
